\$40.00 449013

ETAS ID: TM627128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consumer Technology Association		02/18/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Certification Systems Technology Company		
Street Address:	3029 Cody Hill Road		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37211		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490138	MECP MOBILE ELECTRONICS CERTIFIED PROFES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027197000
Email: ckelly@wiley.law
Correspondent Name: Christopher Kelly
Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74025.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=MECP ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MECP ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0745

900597758

ASSIGNMENT OF CERTIFICATION MARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Consumer Technology Association, a Virginia corporation, with an address at 1919 Eads Street, Arlington, Virginia 22202 ("CTA") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the certification mark MECP MOBILE ELECTRONICS CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL as applied to "services related to the installation of mobile electronics and aftermarket automotive equipment" and certification mark Reg. No. 4,490,138 – MECP MOBILE ELECTRONICS CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL, issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office March 4, 2014.

WHEREAS, Certification Systems Technology Company, a Tennessee corporation, with an address at 3029 Cody Hill Road, Nashville, Tennessee ("CSTC") is desirous of acquiring the above-identified certification mark and certification mark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CTA hereby sells, conveys and assigns unto CSTC all of its right, title and interest in and to the certification mark MECP MOBILE ELECTRONICS CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Reg. No. 4,490,138.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0746 CTA agrees that, upon the request of CSTC, CTA will execute all documents, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of CSTC and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION

RECORDED: 02/19/2021

By: Browsigned by: 153070F499264B8.

Name: Gary Shapiro

Title: President and CEO

Date: 2/18/2021

CERTIFICATION SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY

By: <u>Kristopher B Bulla</u>

Name: Kristopher Bulla

Title: Founder, President

Date: 2/10/2021